ORARIO ESTIVO
Citta di Castello

servizio urbano

2023

IN VIGORE DALL" 11 giugno 2023 , BUS/ITALIA

GRUPPO FERROVIE DELLO STATO ITALIANE




Linea A
P.Garibaldi-Ospedale-M.del_Latte-Cimitero-P.Garibaldi

Linea B P.Garibaldi-S.Pio X-Casella-P.Garibaldi
Linea C P.Garibaldi-Graticole-La Tina-P.Garibaldi
Linea D P.Garibaldi-Riosecco-V.Morandi-P.Garibaldi

Linea 03 P.Garibaldi-Lerchi-Piosina-Cerbara-P.Garibaldi



Linea A feriale

P.Garibaldi-Ospedale-M.del_Latte-Cimitero-P.Garibaldi

P.ZA GARIBALDI 06.55 07.25 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.45 11.10 11.35 12.00 12.25 12.50
V.BOLOGNI 06.57 07.27 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.57 10.22 10.47 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.27 12.52
IPSSARCT V.ENGELS @ 06.58 07.28 07.53 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.33 09.58 10.23 10.48 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.28 12.53

OSPEDALE C.CASTELLO 3 07.02 07.32 07.57 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.37 10:02 10.27 10.52 11.17 11.42 12.07 12.32 12.57
V.BOLOGNI BOCCIODROMO  07.05 07.35 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.05 10.30 10.55 11.20 11.45 12.10 12.35 13.00

V.P.TOGLIATTI 07.06 07.36 08.01 08.26 08.51 09.16 09.41 10.06 10.31 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.36 13.01
V.G.VASARI 07.07 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.42 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.37 13.02
P.ZA P.VANNUCCI 07.08 07.38 08.03 08.28 08.53 09.18 09.43 10.08 10.33 10.58 11.23 11.48 12.13 12.38 13.03
V.R.MURRI 07.09 07.39 08.04 08.29 08.54 09.19 09.44 10.09 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.49 12.14 12.39 13.04
P.ZA S.ALLENDE @ 07.10 07.40 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.20 09.45 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.15 12.40 13.05
CIMITERO C.CASTELLO@ @ 07.12 07.42 08.07 08.32 08.57 09.22 09.47 10.12 10.37 11.02 11.27 11.52 12.17 12.42 13.07
V.DELLE TERME 07.13 07.43 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.48 10.13 10.38 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.08
P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.15 07.45 08.10 08.35 09.00 09.25 09.50 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.55 12.20 12.45 13.10
P.ZA GARIBALDI 13.15 15.35 16.25 17.15 18.05 18.55 19.45

V.BOLOGNI 13.17 15.37 16.27 17.17 18.07 18.57 19.47

IPSSARCT V.ENGELS @ 13.18 15.38 16.28 17.18 18.08 18.58 19.48

OSPEDALE C.CASTELLO 3 13.22 15.42 16.32 17.22 18.12 19.02 19.52
V.BOLOGNI BOCCIODROMO  13.25 15.45 16.35 17.25 18.15 19.05 19.55

V.P.TOGLIATTI 13.26 15.46 16.36 17.26 18.16 19.06 19.56
V.G.VASARI 13.27 15.47 16.37 17.27 18.17 19.07 19.57
P.ZA P.VANNUCCI 13.28 15.48 16.38 17.28 18.18 19.08 19.58
V.R.MURRI 13.29 15.49 16.39 17.29 18.19 19.09 19.59
P.ZA S.ALLENDE @ 13.30 15.50 16.40 17.30 18.20 19.10 20.00
CIMITERO C.CASTELLO@ @ 13.32 15.52 16.42 17.32 18.22 19.12 20.02
V.DELLE TERME 13.33 15.53 16.43 17.33 18.23 19.13 20.03
P.ZA GARIBALDI 13.35 15.55 16.45 17.35 18.25 19.15 20.05

B8 Minimetro' @ StazFerrovia Ospedale ScaleMobili busTerminal (@ Ascensore A_Chiamata ([ Parch.



Linea B feriale P.Garibaldi-S.Pio X-Casella-P.Garibaldi

P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.25 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.45 11.10
V.M.D.LIBERTA" 07.26 07.51 08.16 08.41 09.06 09.31 09.56 10.21 10.46 11.11
V.D.ALIGHIERI 07.27 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.57 10.22 10.47 11.12
V.DELLE TERME 07.28 07.53 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.33 09.58 10.23 10.48 11.13
V.G.PIERANGELI 07.29 07.54 08.19 08.44 09.09 09.34 09.59 10.24 10.49 11.14
V.G.GALILEI 07.31 07.56 08.21 08.46 09.11 09.36 10.01 10.26 10.51 11.16
V.O.BETTACCHINI 07.33 07.58 08.23 08.48 09.13 09.38 10.03 10.28 10.53 11.18
V.PIRANDELLO 07.34 07.59 08.24 08.49 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.54 11.19
V.R.D.VAL D'OSSOLA 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.42 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.22
V.ROMA 07.40 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.20 09.45 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.25
V.LE V.E.ORLANDO 07.42 08.07 08.32 08.57 09.22 09.47 10.12 10.37 11.02 11.27
C.CASTELLO STAZIONE @ 07.43 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.48 10.13 10.38 11.03 11.28
V.M.D.LIBERTA" 07.44 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.24 09.49 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.29
P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.45 08.10 08.35 09.00 09.25 09.50 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.30
P.ZA GARIBALDI 16.25 17.15 18.05 18.55 19.45
V.M.D.LIBERTA® 16.26 17.16 18.06 18.56 19.46
V.D.ALIGHIERI 16.27 17.17 18.07 18.57 19.47
V.DELLE TERME 16.28 17.18 18.08 18.58 19.48
V.G.PIERANGELI 16.29 17.19 18.09 18.59 19.49
V.G.GALILEI 16.31 17.21 18.11 19.01 19.51
V.0.BETTACCHINI 16.33 17.23 18.13 19.03 19.53
V.PIRANDELLO 16.34 17.24 18.14 19.04 19.54
V.R.D.VAL D'OSSOLA 16.37 17.27 18.17 19.07 19.57
V.ROMA 16.40 17.30 18.20 19.10 20.00
V.LE V.E.ORLANDO 16.42 17.32 18.22 19.12 20.02
C.CASTELLO STAZIONE (@ 16.43 17.33 18.23 19.13 20.03
V.M.D.LIBERTA" 16.44 17.34 18.24 19.14 20.04
P.ZA GARIBALDI 16.45 17.35 18.25 19.15 20.05

B Minimetro' B StazFerrovia Ospedale ScaleMobili busTerminal @ Ascensore A_Chiamata ([ Parch.



Linea C feriale P.Garibaldi-Graticole-La Tina-P.Garibaldi

P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.25 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.45 11.10
V.LEADIAZ @ 07.26 07.51 08.16 08.41 09.06 09.31 09.56 10.21 10.46 11.11
V.MONCENISIO @ 07.27 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.57 10.22 10.47 11.12
V.ALFONSINE 07.31 07.56 08.21 08.46 09.11 09.36 10.01 10.26 10.51 11.16
V.P.D.ROSE 07.32 07.57 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.37 10.02 10.27 10.52 11.17
V.V.DELLA LIBERTA® 07.33 07.58 08.23 08.48 09.13 09.38 10.03 10.28 10.53 11.18
V.CADIBONA 07.34 07.59 08.24 08.49 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.54 11.19
V.FUTA 07.35 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.05 10.30 10.55 11.20
V.DEL BRACCO 07.36 08.01 08.26 08.51 09.16 09.41 10.06 10.31 10.56 11.21
V.DEL POLACCHINO 07.38 08.03 08.28 08.53 09.18 09.43 10.08 10.33 10.58 11.23
V.LE STELVIO 07.39 08.04 08.29 08.54 09.19 09.44 10.09 10.34 10.59 11.24
V.LE SEMPIONE 07.40 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.20 09.45 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.25
V.LE ABETONE 07.41 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.21 09.46 10.11 10.36 11.01 11.26
V.F.FERRER 07.42 08.07 08.32 08.57 09.22 09.47 10.12 10.37 11.02 11.27
P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.44 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.24 09.49 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.29
P.ZA GARIBALDI 16.00 16.50 17.40 18.30 19.20

V.LEADIAZ @ 16.01 16.51 17.41 18.31 19.21

V.MONCENISIO @ 16.02 16.52 17.42 18.32 19.22

V.ALFONSINE 16.06 16.56 17.46 18.36 19.26

V.P.D.ROSE 16.07 16.57 17.47 18.37 19.27

V.V.DELLA LIBERTA® 16.08 16.58 17.48 18.38 19.28

V.CADIBONA 16.09 16.59 17.49 18.39 19.29

V.FUTA 16.10 17.00 17.50 18.40 19.30

V.DEL BRACCO 16.11 17.01 17.51 18.41 19.31

V.DEL POLACCHINO 16.13 17.03 17.53 18.43 19.33

V.LE STELVIO 16.14 17.04 17.54 18.44 19.34

V.LE SEMPIONE 16.15 17.05 17.55 18.45 19.35

V.LE ABETONE 16.16 17.06 17.56 18.46 19.36

V.F.FERRER 16.17 17.07 17.57 18.47 19.37

P.ZA GARIBALDI 16.19 17.09 17.59 18.49 19.39

B8 Minimetro' @ StazFerrovia Ospedale ScaleMobili @ busTerminal @ Ascensore

A_Chiamata ([ Parch.



LineaD feriale P.Garibaldi-Riosecco-V.Morandi-P.Garibaldi

P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.25 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.45 11.10 11.35
V.LEADIAZ @ 07.26 07.51 08.16 08.41 09.06 09.31 09.56 10.21 10.46 11.11 11.36
C.CASTELLO F.BV.STAZ. @ 07.27 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.57 10.22 10.47 11.12 11.37
V.P.D.FRANCESCA 07.30 07.55 08.20 08.45 09.10 09.35 10.00 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.40
V.LE DEI TIGLI 07.32 07.57 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.37 10.02 10.27 10.52 11.17 11.42
V.LE ROMAGNA 07.33 07.58 08.23 08.48 09.13 09.38 10.03 10.28 10.53 11.18 11.43
V.L.MILANI 07.34 07.59 08.24 08.49 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.54 11.19 11.44
V.A.BUCCHI 07.36 08.01 08.26 08.51 09.16 09.41 10.06 10.31 10.56 11.21 11.46
V.R.MORANDI 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.42 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.47
V.G.DI VITTORIO 07.40 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.20 09.45 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.50
V.P.D.FRANCESCA 07.41 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.21 09.46 10.11 10.36 11.01 11.26 11.51
V.LE A.ZAMPINI 07.43 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.48 10.13 10.38 11.03 11.28 11.53
V.DIAZ @ 07.44 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.24 09.49 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.29 11.54
V.LEADIAZ @ 07.45 08.10 08.35 09.00 09.25 09.50 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.55
P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.46 08.11 08.36 09.01 09.26 09.51 10.16 10.41 11.06 11.31 11.56
P.ZA GARIBALDI 16.00 16.50 17.40 18.30 19.20
V.LEADIAZ 16.01 16.51 17.41 18.31 19.21
C.CASTELLO F.BV.STAZ. @ 16.02 16.52 17.42 18.32 19.22
V.P.D.FRANCESCA 16.05 16.55 17.45 18.35 19.25
V.LE DEI TIGLI 16.07 16.57 17.47 18.37 19.27
V.LE ROMAGNA 16.08 16.58 17.48 18.38 19.28
V.L.MILANI 16.09 16.59 17.49 18.39 19.29
V.A.BUCCHI 16.11 17.01 17.51 18.41 19.31
V.R.MORANDI 16.12 17.02 17.52 18.42 19.32
V.G.DI VITTORIO 16.15 17.05 17.55 18.45 19.35
V.P.D.FRANCESCA 16.16 17.06 17.56 18.46 19.36
V.LE A.ZAMPINI 16.18 17.08 17.58 18.48 19.38
V.DIAZ @ 16.19 17.09 17.59 18.49 19.39
V.LEADIAZ 16.20 17.10 18.00 18.50 19.40
P.ZA GARIBALDI 16.21 17.11 18.01 18.51 19.41

B Minimetro' B StazFerrovia Ospedale ScaleMobili @ busTerminal (@ Ascensore A_Chiamata ([ Parch.



Linea 03 feriale

P.Garibaldi-Lerchi-Piosina-Cerbara-P.Garibaldi

Note FLV FLV
P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.20 11.50 15.45 18.35
V.LE FRANCHETTI @ 07.21 11.51 15.46 18.36
P.TA S.FLORIDO 07.22 11.52 15.47 18.37
V.ARETINA 07.23 11.53 15.48 18.38
LERCHI 07.30 12.00 15.55 18.45
PIOSINA 07.34 12.04 15.59 18.49
PIOSINA STADIO 07.35 12.05 16.00 18.50
GIOVE C.CASTELLO 07.37 12.07 16.02 18.52
V.C.MARX 07.39 | 16.04 18.54
CERBARA | 12.08 | |

V.C.TREVES 07.41 12.09 16.06 18.56
V.BITURGENSE2 CERBARA 07.42 12.10 16.07 18.57
V.BITURGENSE 07.44 12.12 16.09 18.59
V.LE ROMAGNA 1 07.45 12.13 16.10 19.00
V.LE ROMAGNA 07.47 12.15 16.12 19.02
V.P.D.FRANCESCA 07.48 12.16 16.13 19.03
V.LE A.ZAMPINI | 12.18 | |

C.CASTELLO F.BV.STAZ. [ 0750 | 16.15 19.05
V.DIAZ @ | 1219 | |

V.LEADIAZ @ 07.51 12.20 16.16 19.06
P.ZA GARIBALDI 07.52 12.21 16.17 19.07

FLV) feriale da lunedi a venerdi

B8 Minimetro' @ StazFerrovia Ospedale ScaleMobili busTerminal (@ Ascensore A_Chiamata ([ Parch.





